June 22, 2004
GSK-844 (004010)
844 GlaxoSmithKline Chargeback
Functional Group ID=CF
Introduction:
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Product Transfer
Account Adjustment Transaction Set (844) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI)
environment. The transaction set can be used to transmit specific data in the form of a debit, credit, or request for

 Use "00" for Original
Use "15" for Re -Submit
>> BAA02 640 Transaction Type Code M ID 2/2
 Code specifying the type of transaction
 Use “RA”
>> BAA03 373 Date M DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
 Process Date
 BAA04 128 Reference Identification Qualifier X ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
 Use “AM”
 BAA05 127 Reference Identification X AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
  Wholesaler Debit Memo Number
 4 June 22, 2004
                                                                                                                                                                                 GSK-844 (004010)
 Segment: N1 Name
 Position: 070
 Loop: N1        Optional
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
  2 If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments: 1 This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing
organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID Code" (N104) must
provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name  Attributes
>> N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3
 Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
 Use "DB" or "DS"
 N102 93 Name X AN 1/60
 Free-form name
 Wholesaler Name
 N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier X ID 1/2
 Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
 Use "21" for HIN number
Use "11" for DEA number
 N104 67 Identification Code X AN 2/80
 Code identifying a party or other code
  Wholesaler DEA or HIN Number
 5 June 22, 2004
                                                                                                                                                                                 GSK-844 (004010)
 Segment: CON Contract Number Detail
 Position: 010
 Loop: CON        Mandatory
 Level: Detail
 Usage: Mandatory
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To specify contract or reference number and status
 Syntax Notes:
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments:
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name  Attributes
>> CON01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
 Use “VC”
>> CON02 127 Reference Identification M AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
 Contract Number
>> CON03 846 Contract Status Code M ID 2/2
 Code designating the current status of the contract
 Use “VA”